NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - May 5, 2009

Rachel Becker to retire from Bank First National

Bank First National announces that long time employee Rachel Becker will retire on May 29, 2009. Becker will leave her post as Assistant Vice President at the Bank's New Holstein office located at 2210 Calumet Drive. The Bank will host an open house on Thursday, May 28, and Friday, May 29, in honor of Rachel's years of service and to wish Rachel well in her retirement. The public is welcome to stop by for refreshments during regular business hours.

During Becker's 43 year banking career she held various positions, including bookkeeper, teller, secretary to the board of directors, cashier, auditor, and assistant vice president/branch manager.

Becker, a native of the Kiel area, and her husband, Gary, have resided in Elkhart Lake area since 1972. She is currently a member of the New Holstein Kiwanis Club, is Treasurer/Director of the New Holstein Chamber of Commerce, and is a member of the Kiel VFW Auxiliary.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. (OTCBB: FMWC.OB) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 15 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, the Vincent Group and asset management services are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, The George V. Reis Investment Group, Inc. The Bank employs approximately 249 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$776 million as of March 31, 2009. For more information on Bank First National, visit www.BankFirstNational.com

